Beginning at Station 733+50.5 of the Salt Lake Aqueduct, a point in the Southwest 

Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW¼SE¼) of Section Twenty-two (22), Township Five (5) 

South, Range Two (2) East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, from which point the South quarter 

corner of said Section 22 lies West Five Hundred Fifty-three and Three-tenths (553.3) Feet, more 

or less; thence North 16°53’15” West Four Hundred Sixty-one (461.0) Feet; thence on a regular 

curve to the left having a radius of Two Hundred (200.0) Feet and a length of Ninety-seven and 

One-tenth (97.1) Feet as measured on the arc of the curve; thence North 44°43’ West Five 

Hundred Thirty-seven and One-tenth (537.1) Feet to Station 744+67.6 of said Salt Lake 

Aqueduct, from which point the South quarter corner of said Section 22 bears South Nine 

Hundred Eleven and Six-tenths (911.6) Feet, more or less. 

Tract 225 (District Fee Simple, Utah County Parcel 14:037:0217) 

A strip of land 150 feet wide and included between two lines extended to the property lines 

and everywhere distant 50 feet East or to the right and 100 feet West or to the left of the following